
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1886A Name: Amendment No. 1, Joint Use Agreement - 750
International Blvd. - Alameda County Office of
Education - Chief Governance Officer

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/24/2023 General Counsel

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2023 6/28/2023

Enactment date: 6/28/2023 23-1317Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Joint Use Agreement Between the Oakland
Unified School District and the Alameda County Office of Education Regarding 750 International Blvd.,
extending the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2028, for
payments from latter as follows:
2023-24 Fiscal Year: $45,000.00;
2024-25 Fiscal Year: $47,250.00;
2025-26 Fiscal Year: $49,612.50;
2026-27 Fiscal Year: $52,093.13;
2027-28 Fiscal Year: $54,697.78
Each annual payment shall be due in full on December 31 of each fiscal year; with District responsible
for maintain building integrity, responsible for any required major repairs and upgrades; adding
termination cause for convenience, each change, as more specifically set forth in the Amended
Sections of Agreement. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-1886A  Amendment No. 1, Joint Use Agreement - 750 International Blvd. - Alameda County
Office of Education - Chief Governance Officer

Contact: Josh.Daniels@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/28/2023 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

